

## Success with Honor - Charity Grant

# Success with Honor will be awarding multiple grants totaling \$500 each to charities financially impacted by the pandemic or other recent events

#### **Success with Honor**

Our mission is to promote and support charitable endeavors as well as to inspire others to "GET in The GAME!"

#### Criteria:

- Penn State connection (20%)
- Demonstrated impact to mission/operations due to the pandemic or other recent events (40%)
- Use of charity grant (40%)

#### **Selection Process:**

 Success with Honor Board of Directors will rank the top applications based on the criteria above.

#### **Timeline:**

- Applications accepted until May 31, 2022
- Applications reviewed and awards made by June 15, 2022
- Awards will be distributed electronically (preferred) or by check

## **Requirements:**

- Charity must have a Penn State connection which may include: Penn State alumni as founder, on board, or as part of leadership. Charities that have a significant percentage of Penn State alumni as their volunteers will also be considered.
- Charity must have 501.c.3 status or must demonstrate a relationship with a parent 501.c.3.

## **Applicant Information on Next Page**



## **Applicant Information:**

Email application or the information requested below to <a href="mailto:successwhonor1@gmail.com">successwhonor1@gmail.com</a>.

Charity Name	
501.c.3 Status (include number)	
Penn State Connection (50 words or less)	
Demonstrated impact to mission/operations due to pandemic or other events (50 words or less)	
Proposed use for charity grant (50 words or less)	
Charity Point of Contact (name, email, phone)	

For questions, please contact Bob Taylor at <u>successwhonor1@gmail.com</u> or by phone at 717-645-1740.